
&qdl ils, Canara Bank$
lG'em665i6661

ANNEXURE.14
CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: SURAT PANDESARA/E -AUcTtoN /HL/24'25 Datet 26.03.2025

To

NAME: PITHAVE SHYAM BHAGWANDAS ANd PITHAVE MANGAUI SHYAMBHAI
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)
Address h A237,MAHADEV NAGAR 4-DINDOLI
SURAT,GUIRAT-394210

NA (CO BoRROWER)
Address 1: NA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2O02 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest

(EnforcementJ Rules,2002. 
,**,r,r.:r:i.:i,l*:r:r:B:r+!***,r+,i

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, SURAT PANDESARA branch, have taken

possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section

iS1+1 oftn" subiect Act in connection with outstanding dues payable 
-by- 

you to our

SUiAT pANDESARA Branch ofCanara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more

fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice'

Hence, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith

sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale'

This is without preiudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subiect Act/ or any

other law in force.

l**' qas FOR BAN

srfrrodl I euntoatsEo oFFlcER

rised Officer

*ir

I

u o
Canara Bank

ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

CC NA (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS. NA



ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement oi Security Interest Act, 200i read withprovision to Rule I (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower [s] andGuarantor (s) that the below described immovable properqr mortgaged/charged to the Securedcreditor, the possession of. which. has been taken by'the Authoiisea brncei of canara Bank,SURAT PANDESARA Branch, will be sold "As is whlre is,,, ,.As is what is,,, ,nd irwhrt"u".
there is" on 16,O4.2O25, for recovery of Rs.1S,06,900,60 (Rupees Fifte;; L"cs SixThousand Nine Hundred and sixty paiie onry) as on lo.or.zoi+ pt,rs further interest andother charges due to canara Bank suRAT paunmlne Branch, from PITHAVE sHyAMBHAGWANDAS and prrHAVE MANGALA SHYAMBHAT (BoRRowER/MoRTcAGoR) & NA(co B0RROWER) & NA (cUARANTOR)

The reserve price win be Rs.145ooo0/- and the earnest money deposit wi beRs.145000/- The Earnest M_oney Deposit is to be deposited in E-w"rr"t Lr nr7', pJB ellirn."Private Limited (BAANKNET) portar directry o. iy gun..rting the cha[an therein tod€p.osit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account deta s as mentioned in the saidchallan on or before 1.S,O4.ZO2S.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

fu-f,dr *o Canara tsank-A
| $mte"a sy'iri""A I

4ll !!at part and parrer of the property situated at FIat No. B-z/7o3 on 7th Froor of theBuilding no. B-2. admeasuring carpet aiea 3g,zo sq.mtrs and Bu dup are a 4o.4}sq.m*s.
,lgng_ yltl undivided proportion;te share in the rand underneaih the said buildingadm,l7,66 sq' mtrs and covered parking area adm. 16.3s62s sq.mtrs. naiconfarea r.z:sq.mtrs' of the society known as "pRAyosHA HoME". Having boundaries as un'de.,
Bounded:
On the North by: 18 mtrs. T.p. Road
On the South by: ADf. F.p. No.Ss
On the East by: ADf.F,p, No,50&56
On the West by: ADf .F.p.No.48 & tL}/a/z

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E -Auction,, provided in CanaraBank's website (wwwcanarabankcom or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank SURAT)
PANDESARA Branch, ph. No. BS11100 7 54 du rin g offi ." rror.s 

ry4ryq6osn$${1 BANK

oflffioYfffinrsEooFFrcERDatet 26.03.2025
Place: SURAT CANARA BANK



d;"191 *o, 6gnara Ban
Ittat$stEd..ql

p$,

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 26.03,2O25

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, SURAT PANDESARA Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower[s)/ Guarantor(s):

NAME: PITHAVE SHYAM BHAGWANDAS ANd PITHAVE MANGALA SHYAMBHAI
(BORRoWER/MoRTGAGoR)
Address 1: A237,MAHADEV NAGAR 4-DINDOLI
SURAT,GUIRAT-394210

NA (CO BORROWER)
Address 1: NA

NA (GUARANTOR)
Address 1: NA

3. Total liabitities: Rs.15,06,9O0.60 (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Six Thousand Nine Hundred and

Sixty Paise only) as on 30.01.2024 plus further interest and other charges due

4. (a) Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details ofAuction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 16,04.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 1450000/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "online Electronic Bidding" through the website

hitps://baanknetrom/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on

0A.O4.2O25 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm)'
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the

participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d1 EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alllance

Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directty or by generating the challan therein to

M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)Company Name

a291220220, 9A922L9A4A, 816020505 1Support Help Desk
Number

support.baanknet@Psballiance.comE-Mail

https: //baanknet.com/E-Auction Website



d,ora dm Carrai'il lJarik .A
lGrta+ry"ar""."1

deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or before LS.O4.ZO?S.
e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details
with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s psB Alliance private
Limited (BAANKNET).
f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 1s.04.202s belween 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to canara Bank,
SURAT PANDESARA Branch by hand or by email.

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
Photocopies ofPAN Card, lD proofand Address prool However, successful bidder would
have to produce these documents in originar to the Bank at the time of making pry."nt
of balance amount of 25yo of bid amouni
Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

II

III
IV

g) The intending bidders should register their names at portal httos://baanknet.com/ and gettheir user ID and password free of.co_st. prospective uiaa". -iililitliili.ffiring on E_auction from rhe service provider M/s pSB Alliince (BAANKNET]
h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall nor carryany interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve price, as mentioned above. Bidders shalr improve theiroffers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by th";;;ir;;;ed 0fficerdepending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10b00.00f- ii'in.r"n,"n,"tvalue) The bidder who submits thehigheit bid (above the Reserve priceJ on closure of ,online,
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sile shall be confirm"d in irro. ofthe successfulbidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
l) The successful bidder sha[,deposit, 2 5%o of the sare price (inclusive of EMD arready paid),immediately on declaring him/her as the successful biddlr and the balance within 15 days fromthe date of confirmation of sare by the secured creditor. If the successfur uiad". irir, to p"y 1,"sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer *iahor, unynotice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds ofRs. 50 lacs (Rupees fifty tacs) aid abore, the successful bidder will haveto deduct TDS at the rate !o/o on the sare pio.""d. and submir tn" ".igi*i."."ip, or roscertificate to the Bank
I) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shal beborne by the successful bidder only.
m) Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions ofthe e-auction without assigning any reasonihereof '

n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned circle office, Regionar office or Branch office ofCanara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
o) For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank suRAT pervngseRe Branch [ph.No.8511100754, E-mail id: cb64g3@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s pSB
Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET)



&-"rdr ilo Canara UunpqA
lGe-4r*cerqel

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.J on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary

arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they aie able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

d;r<r t'fi 6 FoR

Datet 26.03.2025
Place: Surat

<rft-or{t rlurxonrsEo oFFlcER
orized Otficer

CANARA BANK

t.-i-

,ott'


